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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 1i4 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service. =

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in bis,office. :

4. 1If data is.entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from If data concerning co- orqlnates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to 'this effect. w1ll be made on these forms.
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Coe A. 108th MG BEn BREEN, Bernard Fe — 8gt. 1257039
28th Division ’Home Philadelphia, Pennae

Killed in action Septs 27th , 191.8. *We wers going up the
road in single file, at about 10130 A.M. with our platoon when we Saw
the road ahead of us, Was being gwept by Machine Gun fire. We decided
to go back for a times We had some new men with us, aand they bhecome exi~
ted. I ealled out Sgt. Breen that he had better get more interval bet—
ween men. Just then the Germens begon to send the High Explosives overs
Cne skell struck right en the side of the roads A piecs of the shell
gtruck the Sgt. in the head and he died instantlys. He was buried along
side of the pmead about widway hetween Mont Blainville and Varennes, on
the evening of the day thet he killeds His grave is on the left hand

gide of the read going towards Mont Blainville, at a point where ecree-
kis nearest to the road.* - :

Informent:. Hopkins, David — Cpls 1257074
Cos A, 108th MG Bn
Home: 1324 Dartmouth, 8%. Soranton, Penna.

Searcher: Lawrence Kingmen, 2nde Lte Infs
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WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A"C )
Breen, Bernard F. 1232 B July 7, 1930

Mr. Joseph W. Breen
Wyelusing Avenue & Fallon Street
Philadelphis, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. 3

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? 10 His mother died July 20th.1923

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? The deceasaed was wnevar married

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- NO
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj) . s .
of the enclosed Act as amended? /ééf>X£9~Lidf/i

: & 2 NN

et e\ \ A

/ . .: 4 "‘ \ ". N\ g

If so, give her name and address;éé;xLy:¢a\\“ AT
= = el

For The Quartermaster Gedg%argﬂﬂiﬁk
A

e [cs!
| Very, truly yourg. -/
Enclosures: ' B _ANW
f./urft;:a/<.
Envelope : : QIJ Y~
Act ; ' Al
Amendment ‘ Captaiﬁ,
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JOSEPH W. BRIEEN

Heating Engineer and Contractor

WYALUSING AVE, AND FALLON ST.
PHILADELPHIA

August 6th 1 9 2 9.

The Quartermaster General,
Us S. A., War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:-

Answering your letter of June 29th 1929, (QU-293-A%C) ad~
dressed to my mother, lirs. Ellen li. Breen, regarding Act of Congress
enabling Miothers and Widows of deceased Soldiers, Sailors and larines
of the American Forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope, to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

My Mother, lirs. Ellen M. Breen, died in 1923, Ny brother,
Sergeant Bernard F. Breen, Company "A", 108th M. G. Battalion, whose

TemLINe are now interred in the luese-Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, lMeuse, France, was never married.

Very truly yours,

7 2.8 Dpzaa

JO0S. W. BREEN,
lajor, Engineers, Retired.

JIB'G

B sisal

—




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

iIN REPLY REFER TO Ql 293 A-c

29
Breen, Bernard ¥, June , 1929.

¥re. Ellen N. Breen,
957 Fallon St.,
Phila., Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and msrines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe %to make a pilarimage to |
these cemeteries®. |

The records of this office show that &ou are the mother of the :
late Sergeant Bermard P. Breen, Co. 4, 108th N.G. Battalion, whose remains

are now interred in the Meuse-Aprgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lont-
fancon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and wilows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widew who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Breen, Bernard P, 12352 B July 7, 1930

Mr. Joseph ¥. Breen
Wyelusing Avenue & Fallon Street
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named dsceased service man., To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. :

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? S

If so, give her name and address:

&ho AIS fhe.deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

i vy
'Y

TES
>

Very truly yours, ‘o sk o7
Enclosures: % =
Envelope ;
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendmen® Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assisgtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
wer & OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENA
WASRINGTON

~

i REPLY rzrer e QM 293 A-C
Breen, Bermard F.

June 29, 1929.

‘Nrs. Ellen N. Breen,
957 Pallon St.,
Pnila., Pa.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
fPorces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Sergeant Bermard F, Breen, Co. 4, 108th N.G. Battalion, whose remains
are mow interred in the leuse-Apgonne imerican Cemetery, Romsgne~sous-liont-
faucon, leuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by e widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, %0
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you plesase furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statementi 1o that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. ¥. Corps,
Assistant .



-Breen, > A rnard Npasede 509 ——

- &urnnme.)_ J : i%%‘lstmn name in full.) (Armyl sgrml nu g

Sgt g s 108 Mt Bn

(Rank and org‘m% g
State your relationship to the deceased £ P
Do you desire the remains brought to the Uilited States? - M/M
fes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United Qtatea, do you A

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at th¢ home of the de(‘eaaed give full informa-

I/huz;(f bgow as tq)\/x hc@hey should E;’zs?x‘]‘/é‘ é 3¢ Lag «) 5 ‘é

(Name of?\raoé) receive rema’ nsg OJ épre}s,s z:oe L) 4 (Telwomce .)

) umber and street. ) (City or town.) (State.)

Swn hcrv)
," (‘\um er and suo t or vfiral route.) (Cuy town, or posi oﬂ.ce) 7 (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







In reply refer vo: |
QM - 293 C-R
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July 20, 1923

¥rs, Bllen Ne Brasn
957 Fallom Sba,
Philpdelphla, Pas
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COMPILA«ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMaiNS DATA s

7777

Locatiox InxpEx CARD: L, Tvg ,/‘ Eolgh acce ?’

(¢) Name . BREEN, Bernard iE- S B e Ser. No. 1257039 %

@) Rk BB .~ ° Organization _._.__0s_ 4, 108th M.G, Bn, e

(¢) Date of death _______ 9-27-18 (d) Cause of death ___K[_A _________________________ e e
II. ReeistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. 124 Rowizre=s & = Biofeearz - - 2t Se6, o0t TNAD, sl

TIT. TRESSRISHESTS IAAIFRSRXCORB KRS Q0 RBSX___ = ORR.. /- .

IV. A. G. O. Disrosirion CARD:- Dtotof Teceiph T @ et errbsta e = 8 oo
(G/) Na‘me : ”/ \ ‘ “.,._.;,,._ Lkl ;” e AR SRR RRERT === (b) Relations}lip SrsTorEmR s : -------------------------
(¢) Address % &) S e Tr L LI L S RALC TR s i Tl S R
(d) Remains to’beﬂbrought 1500, o NG B R (_ '_f_r/_'__;___;‘__j_-T ________________________________________________________________
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ______Z ATkl e R
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _;1;5':;;_'_'~__f__.___~_’__’______,,____;_;;____________________4____" /

=N SS C ! i_-_i__’___'_'__-____;__________‘_-..'_’;'__‘_-Ii."__’_n._;;_;__, _____________ Ll R - i il - P £ - B o JE'_;:':~;__
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner’s Initials ____- Loy Distar e r/ T e bl - SNl
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from o B,
= o, dated -
confirming request in Par. IV., item__...__________ s above, or requesting that - __ £ -~ oo
Examiner’s Initials ________________________ Dsfiormateae o sanamr st m oty , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Fzs, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: .
(e Oaticellafion, memosieleetiRtoliann — oo —b el S e e e
Hxaminer’s Imitials €222/ Leom - Tato e taesi s ol o el ;" 1920:
D= 6 }
COUNTRY France Cemurery No. 1232-Sec. 38 Sueer No. 1/\/,,./
NoLltE Make Form, No. 1’14 :{ \ ® 7
. Form. NO. & AN
G Rathiacd Aptil o, 100 g LD e e b’ (\* " pA)
aIRIDIE D J ([ \ A |
Y "\ \.'/ 1 i «f.";f;,f M -y ,Z e q)' l“.: . {

F




GEMETERIAL DIVISion

o~ ZCEIVEDBY
il MAIL UNIT
VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 A SRS G e , 1920. :
/(,(‘ ¢ o) . = - 9
(DG Ay SOSEEE 3 CRegked by ___..____: \L\\ s ) el "J.U_N’/ A 15‘3‘!929:-" R
ey o {] t
VIII. FiNnaL AcCTION: = v Cemetesial Division
MAY 20 1921 - | cable on ____ , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 11 1401
letter on By Rh L PR , 1920
foc.. 3§ PARAGRAPH 1 - 710 Ef RETURNED. .o
X CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Desires body be = 54 _______________: ______________________________
Body. tofpeishippeditor=s=etines vhet -~ o S WSS Bl S e R




G . R . S - FORM #l 14‘A . STATION-----ROngn_e ~—-Cefﬂe-t.el'.y; #] 23 2

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __Dec. 13. 1921.

..................... iy

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARA?T{ON, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT : ’

Rgcords of' G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found uiaon exgumation of bo*ci;y
1. Name _ BREEN , Bermhard F, 10. Name _ Bernard #, Breen
2 MO RS E@BNOB0, - =~ N b0 A=Al = o )
Bi Roloe SV e o S oS TRanket . —ow sy S, e
4o {ogeten WRIOB A MOSRE g ens -2 dB. Org.: . - WG Bov e i e
DD e 14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D. Keleho

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Gravie No.s - ?E% _______ SBC."_§§ _________ 155 S GraviorND ¥ e o=ty SOy e
S Bliol e+ - B i ROW.g oo iie KEmppBlot i o o ROW- e o st
P iy v si g ' 17. Tt e

18. Cemetery leuse-Argonme Amers 19. Commune or towrRomagne /s/iontfaucon
20. Dept ..or County o ..o .. Meuse 21. Country _ Framee . .
225 G RUSsHAqRS 1Code; Nojw s ~ix. - 7= =5 1232 Sec.38 . i e PR S ot i
23. Disinterred (Date)Dec. 13, 198le. By C. Ve.Russell . . . . . o

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Bernhard F. Breen Senial Note S lapl0GoM . st
Rank STt o e o b R St Organization ___Go., A, 108 M G BO......
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker‘?_______{%egm_m OFg loEehyR VEEE .
7 ) {) "
A W/ b
~<§>;,ﬁigfgﬂzéﬁ;<ég:¢“-_ .

e e

PREPARATION

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

B JsoRaSCh, ’

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body.in detail)..

Two_tags found in pocket bodék, "Bernard F. Breen Sgle-z-=== " "57 N.Pallon

Phila"o ~ c e
27. Condition of body _.._. Badly decomposed; fealtuxres unrecognizahlee ... ..

_________________________

28. Nature of burial ________ Box, IS gnniformy burlaps —rse - o oce

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
: See Par. 10 and 13,

qUOoLeRaloVe et & TS awRRIE0 St A e e
B0 @Bhdy prepared and placed in casket: Date. Dec. 13, 1921.By | C.V.Russell.
EFE O TED B2
'Q?‘E:J’e_/ oy e =
31. Casket sealed by UJ.dussel/l ____________________________________________
i : igor G kﬂﬁ _______________________________
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor  ‘—="- /7 e A s



SHIPMENT. (Show actual ma

22, Designation of body:

Name ____ Bernhard Fe BREEN - ;“:jf'i S - Shnial No.. SA2BT080 oo -

_Oo.A 108th MG Bm . . .

33. Consigned to: :
Name of Permanent Cemetery  Meuse-Argonne imer.Oty.Romagne/s/iontfaucon 1252
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Dec. 135, 1921. BV Lo T Ruggaisls tor s 58
35. I hereby certify that'all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 57\\Z2§;2:;g23:30augé47
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector e ,Danle_]_,__gullbﬂlq’_ BN i
36.7 ROMANKE: « 11 = sers cate Swel~ = ASasy o 29 i) NOtC R T v PRav ot Lo maphe oaapsee - e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ ___ ____ Docm=l5Sk921 % e o a.
To point of Concentration _________Morgue, Romagieas .. _______ ____ peennnneee e :
(Name ) g,J‘ EESC o »
Convoyer, . We Js ROyede Signature Shipping Officer ___J @ERALD. Tork =&
: Captain, C. A, C,
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . _..___ ..~
ByE GRS T ROPRESSNCALIVO .o -~ T =N e e e e e e e
39. Shipped from Railhead or.Point of Concentration: Date ... e
Toy Rermanent “Coemetery mga- " = rrm- - AN s ke e pema s s S
(Name )
ConvoyerEs o 5t =~ SNEas S0 = L SignatunesShippingEeEilicare s s e
40 " ReCOIVoU = DALA o T S R RS e T =t
GBS SHepresentetives S miedie = TS S e £ TS
41. Reinterred, Meuse-Argonne Cty, 1232 Dec, 14, 1922
: (Date) .
42. Grave No. ___. :l‘ -4- 5_]:.9_0._1_(___3_} _B_?_“_'___!‘_@ __________________________________________ Section” r ¥ ke =
43. mlo& Row

XOUNGER*

S W,




B e i R T RN e e
Cancentration,

G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A 5 Romap..6 1232,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REmAINS OFIBREIT,EernhamF.

Dec 13, 1921
Datelss s i i =

. SERIAL NUMBER 1257039,

RANE oo 3888 ORGANIZATION... GOs 4+ 108th M.G.Bn,

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

..Dec 13,2920 .. o ... 8T 124, Bec'38, plet 3, Oty. 1282, -

e e L Unite el e e e e e e

3. Reburied (date) : . In (give complete location) :

By : Group... REFxx*& Reburiad..S Unit........lwcucsio... Nabure of reburial ..o

uwnlined casket
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

..woeden. bex. end. burlsp..and.unifert.. hadly. decemposed,. -featurss - unregognisabley -

B T T T TP PP PP PR TR TS

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........J€2s........ On grave marker ?........J&8

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Tag on bedy: "Bernard -F, Breen M.G.Bn. U.S.L. 1257039" Two tags feund in pock-
theek,ﬁernarﬁ?.}éroenr}gt.57&%}'311&:1;,0}14 Y v et e

R R

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... mpe8sibl to defermine.

(b) Weight (estimated)........... i G s L
(¢) Hair—Color ......... s e MRS o e e
(CharactcriShiesE et it s RO QT . o n Tl Bt e

(d) Hair on face—Color ..........ccocec. ~..de

THOCALOnaE e ss o~ 8 SR g M B ad o o

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

“ginil shattered, rient humerus, fractured, middle third.

. Disinterment , : : ;
; su1 1erv-ised by C////%/(/‘»/)/L/é - Sz. Approved ; “;77/ e 75
s Gl Endiet, Cpid

8. Reburial "{’W)%%;M :
supervised ?Y’A.I}LAD\GF{} e




T

INSTRUCTIONS FCR TRE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

. Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the cdrreéponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

[

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. - : ; '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognitibh is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes or “No”. ¥ : :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ’

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body déscription are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled' in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost .teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

. MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING -

tion (not those fractured or displaced by g U'f) 00TH MISSING

recent wounds) should be scratched out, , ///&

thus : = v e :

: A0 OWN

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label B D:L%%;A(;\zlgR

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), FESs A

thus : .\

- D)
! - RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of footh (label N G3LOBRIDGE.
; gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), ‘
thus : el / =
* ' SIVER PILLING GoLD r-'lu.mt:-°v
FILLINGS ......oooovcoooooo......Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FELLIN
& sible (block in and label gold, silver,| {# GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
: -
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade w:
in thus : . . . A

' ' i el o in teet d indicate retaining
ENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached an
D & clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘“‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

AT T
same. : , /fi?)x‘ﬁill“:( P '
8. Show name of person supervising ti¢pEburial and the'game and title of the person approyingsaine.
= ${-} : {'/ E
A o [
: /ﬂ "’ka//‘/«;’”;‘jor l:“ 4

N B VW
R LR s _’ ! //(

»
2
{ e
9
-



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

) File /# 30668
. ! 0
I. LocaTtion InDEX CA};D. mb-,q”{{_. \

(@) Name ER”‘JEH,iﬁernardF. ________________________________ Ser. No, 4257039
.. Typ tB¥
() Rank _Eg‘_?'_‘_ _____________________ Organization Co.A,l_OB_thM.G.Bn. _______________
1 (¢) Dateof death __ 2~27=28 (d) Cause of deatB/A ____|° £
I1. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 12} _________ RO e PO Sec. s TYp. IP4

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ________ MAY'18}92% ____________________________ , 192

| VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

D f and 3 Relationship and name, /f esires. , ction taken. -
%ﬁ%?/j?@‘}/ '%w:pgyyb 2/) W VM/W W‘/ :

D
- 7 4
zow/ﬁ L. ke 2 s v Jrantd »%{ Lotle

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S, Hoboken, N. J. _____ .- . é_//ﬂ _____ , 192 ‘
A
COUNTRY CREMITERYS N @SR S SHERTENOG: st - o250 :
G.R. S. Form 115-A T
‘August, 1920
France 1232-5e0. a8 . 16

L X 1 1G94 4
VAY T4 1941 .= a/rv)




CLASS OF SERVICE | symsoL

Telegram

Day Letter Blus

Night Message Nite

Night Letter NL

If none of these thres symbols

words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbal appearing after the check.

appears after the check (number of |

TEL

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

Form 1204
h CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
i Telogram
. Day Letter Blue
WESTERN UNION Night Message Nite
\_\\Geey ) Night Lettor NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wiso its character isindicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

AM

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT 227-HUDSON-STREET. HOBOKEN, N. J.

4
4

[\v cemererae pivion

oS TR ek : : . SRS e A CORRESPONDENCE BR.
BFC SNY KG 11384 b7 COLL N 4. B
Ve // Y ‘\k“lll",',’
4 Os™ 474
H WEST PHILADELPHIA PA [ 01 Qa2 1021
\8%, &
\ AN/ % \\\4
o eyt
\'_G_,é
HOBOKEN, N. 4.,
: [ 27199
HAVE ;DECIDED TO ALLQW THE BODY OF - SERCEANT © F- BREEN
~ \ B U— T Se———
(TO REMSAIN IN ARGONNE CEME TERY —)
\ :
~7 7 ELLEN M BREEN ~
= g 7 7 / e
= i} Poa /“r \// 5 Lﬁ/r S /
) ';" " (//7;" b? //;'L
/ S
/z’) 2
// /,
'Lf"’(’_/a/






G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT g i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY } Y -
At oa notice ' CEMETERIAL DIVISION } :
in U.S. WASHINGTON "

vody has arxliy ed

1232 -Sec,38-16 hes
G5

A /
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. qAY. 25 19

To: lirs.Ellen N,Breen,957 Fexth Fallon St., W.Phile. sPa,

Sussecr: - Remains of . 9gt.Bernard F.Breen,Sex.N0.1257039,C0,4,108%th I, G.Bn,

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named .___SQldiear

be returned to the United States ang shipped to you 2t!!957 '"NiFallon!St. ,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

B thority of th t ter G 1.
y authority of the Quartermaster Genera O 1T Do)

; 3 G Colonel, Q. M- (.
Y PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. 7 /£ TO EUROPE-BODY TOREMAIN &2 L2,/ 2/

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives/are STILL

Ao

LIVING. : g=
Was soldier married ? ,/)1/0 | . : X 7
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. rown. AN SILLE.
'} e -
Soldier’s widow ) /dﬁ @
7} s SR e T o o M T R e o o 8
Idioraohildrenn iz o “g
; S?Nar?llv; oldsst fiest) o 1 9 DOl O6np JII6II0oT ( GII6reLe
3
Father-...... L ececged : ” =
Mother... oAl e & reen F&s7 fallon St | FPhia. | Jlennea,
1 d_ll_%z'aa_ﬁfas:ﬁ,aﬁ_m_écee_m 2 rlexer Tl 2
Brothers. < 2 - I
(Name old-
est first.) L

33 owt
1 /Mﬂryﬁreen _____________ o B ad s e Rl

Sisters. ¢ 2
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Date ...~ ' AIQ// 2.8 é’g’ £ qz/ Signature-j@d:‘ﬁ Zzw %ﬁ@.-m

Address G467 {/2{ Lot S Z. /0[0/ /ﬂ . Relationship___/ﬂ_o_é_/_z.g;[_- ..................

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. a0 (OVER.)




&l ; . &%
VL ettt T E LT 1021
z 7/ MAIL ¢,
. e . b .
I, the undersigned, am the ____ ﬂ_@_g__/_’__.e_f__ _________ and nearest living next of kis [6f\the wiflifi-hamed
. 4 (Relationship.) ;
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: Gt
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) * - =
1.-As-gtated-on—frst-pageof this sheet.
2-To-be-returned to the T. S._and-shipped-t
02 SR (Name.)
------- (P:— i?,_.—station.) 3 (State.) 5
3-~Teo-bereturned to the U. . and buried fIr— —Nettonel-Cemetery

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

SignatAure_p_/_p_L'A W/m M W

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. ‘ '

2. The transfer of b(’)diésv will be made ENTIRELY ab ‘Goverr.u;iénlt"expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. ‘

5. If there, are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and:mail to this office. = ‘hpry? S Aprr

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in-order to-avoid «delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3— o

*

“nr 3

[,



1232 See.38=16

M&,lﬂh‘

Re: Breen, Bernard F., Sgt.,
Serial Number 1257089,
Co. A, 108%h 1. Qe Ba,

Nrs. Blien N Braen,
957 Fallon Sireet,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Wadam:

_ Your telegram dated May 27, 1%1, and shipping imguiry
dated nay 28, 1921, remesting that the remairs of 'the dsceased
soldier named sbove be left in France have been forwarded to the
Ceneterial Divisioen, Office of ths Quartermaster General,
washington, D. Gy fOor meessary action.

It is regested that amy further commmieations cone

cerning the disposition of the remains be addressed to that : ;.

office for replys. ‘ A i_

/ g

The naputmﬁ desixes to Tanew its praovious expms.’ton f

of sympathy in your bereavemamt. ‘ i

‘ " ]7

i By Mthority of the Quartermaster General: |

it R. 2. SHATNON,

iF Capta in, Q. M« COrps, '

8 officer in gharge. ;

BY: |

i wx/m NG R VR ive Assistant. }

w0 e .i

‘- ; @ : “51 § uf‘.-.‘\‘ o) :3:.-“ : OL‘V\’ j

o2 BT 0 ANt B : .
X = AN & ) e 0N

PR B |

N 4 ¥21 |

: \(COR B, \;.‘IR- S %
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( & R.8 Form N . 1 ||| ' H¢ R 8. File
2. Soldier’s No. 1257059 ;
;... Breen . Bernmard R, ' . ..

Surnanie (in block letters) First Name and Initials
ot s R ot P oo ok oo "’LH“BH .................
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
e T O B e I o e VB S e it sfon TR s B0 ac Tt s
Date of Death - Cause, if known
T i T e e R Igelated. ... . -
Date of Burial Cemetery
oo VAYONReR. . o NMeuse. ... .............
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department

-
B i o e e e e e D R e
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross{7 @8 .Headboard? Boftlé‘? .....
Check Method of Mar)

10. Buried with Body? .3 SAttav ed to Grave Marker? yes

= Identification Tags ¥ y. }, 3
'y' f

11. If name unknown and tags missing, glve vgarks and descnp

?
20 Ft. W offro 1e from

""" Lontbl'a.‘i'm‘fﬁlg : 'é'e;'.'
...... IKI 11 of var .',..
12. .. 35 BE,273 N..... \&le 4/3. '

............ A cemegé)
................ APESOERRERE § S 3@1,4
R e N.2173.7

........................

)lve name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
sﬁgnedl?vt. George L Porrest




sl

) "
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WAR DEPART MENT
Office of e Quartermaster General of the Army

&gﬁﬁg' Washingt on
,5,,6'5‘ s
A §
G.R.S, FO"H@‘\'-A H \g‘l 1 Date 5=3-21
Information requ?ggéé'of A # G,O.,
File No. aeﬁulsltlon
From: Th {ﬁ%arterm&ster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) p= X5
= = : (SPECIAL)

Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
‘confirmetion of all -information shown.

, EREEN, / /7 s / >
a s Surname ’ £is Date Of deathg/Z'?/lB 3

#b. Christian name Bernard ——e K/A;
: or (Bernard- Francis)

¢c. Serial Number 1257039 é‘f b Authority (C.O.#)
Go.A, 108th M.G. Bne x &

g. Cause of death

e G,
Emergency address

-

d. Organizaticn

o #C ) LS

e. Rank sgbe JA° j« Relationship,
Y DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
e vage #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. -Age of enlistment

. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes.

i UE kel BT i Pl BT RS GRS

6. Co%r of hair upper right upper left
d. Height SE7S6 5 A 3ROl B A S5 RO M0
: lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Perranent marks and A
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H.. ;. BOGHERS,
cw : Quartermaster General, U.S5.A.

O 7
4 < 7.
. B A3 2re

15t e OONNLR
SFEET NO: 16 1st. Lieut. Q.M.C.
YPED BY:

CFVETERY No:  1282-Sec. 38

V- Batos LAY s

S/ A13/ Tk
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

5@éég
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

OFFICE OF THE CIIIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,

Reference - 30668. April 15th, 1919,
FROM Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E«Fa
70 : Captain Jos. V. Breen,'hngrs., Iabor Buresu, A.8.C,.,
A.P.0. 717, imerican E(F.
SUBJECT Sgte Bernmard F, Breem, Co. A, 108th M.G. Bn., American E.F.

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the re-

gretted death of_this soldier, according to the records at these headquarters

Isolated Grave Ho, 1, Commmme of VARENNES ~-EN-ARGONNE,, Depart-

he is buried i
ont "B S, e map coordizatos are 35 S.E., E. 302.4, N. 273.7.

By direction

CHARIES C. PIERCE,

\Enclosures ~ G.R.S.:) Lisut .~Colonel, Q.i.C., U.S.A.

(10-B.

WBD-gg.

#004,5)

Per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representatibe assigned to
Graves Registration Service.
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AMERI CAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES %) ~ | >
HEADQUARTERS OF SUPPLY, ARMY SERVICE CORPS, =7

February 5th, 1919,

From H Ceptain Jos, W. Breen, Labor Bureau, A. S. C,, A, P, O, AT, A B o,
To : Chief Grave Registration Service.
Subject ¢ Place of buriél of Sergeant B. F, Breen,

1. Several weeks ago your office gave me over the telephone as lccation
of my brother's grave, Sergt. B F. Breen, (1257039) Company A, 108th Mechine Gun
Battalion. - on map 35 S. E., Bast 303 point 35, North 274 point 95. Commune of

Varennes, Department of the Meuse.

2. You were to confirm this locatien by letter. Request that you indicate
hereen by indorsement if the ebove rsference points eare correcﬁ,

/" Jos. W, Breen,
4 Cept. Engrs, U.S.A.
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FORM.5SCAEF.

SIGNAL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY

3

T2.A.GN. 32 0Be. RECEIVED TELEGRAM.

;"'v”.\

TOURS, DEC 16, 1918.
CAPT. S. M. MUCKLESTON,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,  HQRS 1ST ARMY,CLERMONT-EN-ARGONNE.

RETEL 189 PERIOD NO RECORD YOUR 159 PERIOD REPEATED G-789 C.
ROGERS.. s

/

139PM. 3{5;'?;?'”f;f

I 1
i
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$tgm’[ QImcpz, ‘_%(Imtzﬂ States gm g ARl K

Telegram. 787

—|

Received af

I9I8DEC 5 PM 7 23
B280A 340B
CLERMONT 5

CHIEF GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
TOURS & 7y
NUMBER 189 G.R S PERIOD. RE TEL YOUR .WIRE G FIVE SEVEN ONE.C

ATTENTION IS INVITED TO OUR WIRE NUMBER ONE/iIVt N INE .PER [0D
CKLESTONS
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%1 Fente g8 &  1st Ind. i

Chief, er&as Registration Service,A.P.0.#717 American E.;_g;;}¢;3.5}
To-Central Records Office Adjutant General's Dept.Ames *‘M*f: iy

= Ratarned. Records of this office show that Sg#e B
Co. A, l@Bth M.G. Bn. is buried § of & mile between MBat R
Varwnnes near steep bank, in the Comme of Varennes, &j
Map 31 5 E..E 30335, N 274,95, This 1nformation not cg
Registration Servioe Unit. e

;“1hv111e and 8
'bfoximate locza.‘l‘,ii.on""'33
nfirmed by Graves ‘?

23

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut.~Colonel,Q M.Ce .UoScAo
Chief Gs Re D
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s06t6 + - PHOTOGRAPH P
BREEN, 125M36 Bernard Fe ' & A, 15c

¢
Bgt. co. .A., 108 Mch. Gun Bn, 3]
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When buriel inforrat lon is received draw pppers.'rom gase papers
file for Lt, Huichinson,

{2 UEB 1918
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Deac 3, 1918.
Ca.pt Muckleston

G RS
q lst Army
E‘.xpe&ite reply our talogmm @ 458 ¢ re sgt Bernard Breen uo A 108 ¥

e :fos::«ms.‘

Qe Be

Co ile Hootzel

2né. Li_ent., QuC. Copy 0

ACL: BE T & G

GRS original
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Glptg mckle“ :
> Greves nef-istmtmn Ofnna T _
th Pirst w T : >3

' - ¥ire grave .Locati.on ‘faa'gm-.}; Bems;zs'ci Braan \Oo::;ae)u:f A one mmdrod e‘ghth Machine
- ‘mun Battellon munber one two five geviu -msught twroo Tine muea in apction .
e mmmwmmmemnoamu@twmdcmc 228
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F'ORN. 1256 P

Sigial Cueps, Tnited States gc):mg, S
‘ Telegram, (ol
Rereived at
IGIBNOV 48 PY = -
A251A 7208 |
HQ 1ST ARMY '18
CH IEF. GRAVES REE SVC :
TOURS / hé
J// LY

NUMBER :165 R 8 PERIOD RE' YOUR WIRE DASH & FOURF SEV EN ONE C

FOLLOW ING TELEGRAM RECEIVED THIS OFFICE OUOTEH YOUR . INFORMAT ION

QOTE WIRE GRAVE LOCAT ION SGT BERNARD BREEN CO A ONE HUNDRED
AR R R A
EIGHTH MACH INE GUN BN NUMBER ONE TWO F IVE: SEVEN NAUGHT THRE& N INE:

KILLED IN ACT ION SEPTEMBER TWENTY SEVENTH ONE N INE' ONE EdGHT

PER IOD G SIX FIVE EJIGHT C ROGERS UNQUOTE: PER IOD ~

MUCKLESTON




4-28-18

FORM 128e

Signal Coeps, United States Sx

Telegram..

o
V\

Received at

E370A

CHIEF GRAVES

RETL &

FIRST

NAUGHT E

IHREE
CO I UN
COMIA

END

11508 -

WABASH 19

S REGISTRATION SERVICE
TOURS FRANCE \
DASH S1X FIVE EIGHTVC "QUOTED THIS OFJLCEfBY GERSSEO R FEER
ARMY PERIOD GRAVE SERGEANT BE .w\\DJ&W.{_’&‘OI\/&;A-(;Q PANY A ONE
EIGHT MACHINE GJN BATTA le:h;;ij;;jtzﬁ?;O_FJVé'SiV&N AUGHT
NINE PERLOD AP|ROAINATE LOCATION MAP THREE F VT SOU#H EAST COMMA
£ VARENJESACONMA EAST FHREE NAUGHT VHﬁéﬂ DEC}MﬂL THREE FIVE
NORTH TwWO SEVEN FOUR DECIMAL NINEs FIVE CO MitA BUSIED J'Slti
SHEET ONE. \/ 2 d_\w
[ g\ \
cv" \%q.ﬁ
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; Tours, Ho& 16vhy 1918,
Capte Muckleston : /

traves Registration Officer /
Headguarters Pirst Army. /

Wire grave location Sergeant Bernard Breen Compeny A one hundred eignth Machine
Gun Battallon number one two five seven naught three nine killed in action _
September twenty seventh one nine one eight period G 458 ¢

ROGERS

1 €4 : i EL .
2nd Li 'to‘%anuc'd, UsSehe
CME/pfs
Copy to: T & C Original
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